
Yorkshire County Road Races   

Don Valley Stadium 17 September 2005  

Under 13 Girls Race    
Corrected Version    
Pos No Name Team Time  
1 60 C Thackery Hallamshire 7.59  
2 49 E Stacey Barnsley 8.10  
3 50 K Franklyn Barnsley 8.12  
4 71 C Regan Leeds City 8.32  
5 51 B England Barnsley 8.40  
6 83 B Curphey Scarborough 8.46  
7 72 K Seddon Leeds City 8.53  
8 87 H Middlesborough Skyrac 8.54  
9 88 A Jeavons Skyrac 8.55  
10 99 J May Hull Achilles 8.57  
11 59 R Eastwood Halifax 9.00  
12 79 G Palmer Rotherham 9.12  
13 75 E Robinson Leeds City 9.17  
14 92 E Kissane Wakefield 9.21  
15 81 S Wilder Rotherham 9.26  
16 91 C Bree Wakefield 9.32  
17 93 N Jukes Wakefield 9.37  
18 84 E Harper Scarborough 9.42  
19 68 R Cartwright Holmfirth 9.44  
20 64 H Stubbs Hallamshire 9.47  
21 77 N Gibson Rotherham 9.50  
22 80 S Rollinson Rotherham 9.50  
23 100 K Addy Holmfirth 9.58  
24 90 E Debiase Wakefield 9.59  
25 63 T Clift Hallamshire 10.06  
26 52 L Bird Barnsley 10.09  
27 67 C Driscoll Holmfirth 10.18  
28 94 L Walker Wakefield 10.22  
29 66 L Keeling Holmfirth 10.32  
30 69 A Booth Holmfirth 10.32  
31 70 G Booth Holmfirth 10.48  
      

 Team Result    
 Pos Team Counters Total  
 1 Barnsley [  2,  3,  5] 10  
 2 Leeds City [  4,  7, 13] 24  
 3 Hallamshire [  1, 20, 25] 46  
 4 Wakefield [ 14, 16, 17] 47  
 5 Rotherham [  12, 15, 21] 48  
 6 Holmfirth [ 19, 23, 27] 69  
 7 Holmfirth B [ 29, 30, 31] 90  
      
 The scores of B, C Teams etc are included for interest,   
 but no Club may receive more than one set of prizes.   
      
 Results Program © G. S. Brock 2005   
      

 



Yorkshire County Road Races   

Don Valley Stadium 17 September 2005  

Under 13 Boys Race    
      
Pos No Name Team Time  
1 11 M Woods Leeds City 7.40  
2 31 D Collins Scarborough 7.50  
3 28 D Maw Scarborough 7.51  
4 3 M Grocott Hallamshire 7.57  
5 7 O Futrell Holmfirth 8.04  
6 12 R Torch Leeds City 8.08  
7 13 B Bedford Leeds City 8.10  
8 10 T Stead Holmfirth 8.15  
9 16 J Higgins Leeds City 8.17  
10 29 J Bridgemen Scarborough 8.18  
11 30 A Sample Scarborough 8.20  
12 15 A Styan Leeds City 8.29  
13 22 T Robson Rotherham 8.33  
14 34 A Dewar-Fowler Holmfirth 8.47  
15 18 O Burgess Leeds City 8.50  
16 8 D McGivern Holmfirth 8.53  
17 25 E Badiene Rotherham 8.55  
18 9 C Sheard Holmfirth 8.59  
19 35 A Jones Holmfirth 9.05  
20 21 J Allsop Leeds City 9.11  
21 24 Z Rush Rotherham 9.13  
22 26 T Morghton Rotherham 9.14  
23 27 J Robinson Rotherham 9.15  
24 19 T Ossitt Leeds City 9.32  
25 17 J Torch Leeds City 9.49  
26 20 J Robinson Leeds City 10.26  
      

 Team Result    
 Pos Team Counters Total  
 1 Leeds City [  1,  6,  7] 14  
 2 Scarborough [  2,  3, 10] 15  
 3 Holmfirth [  5,  8, 14] 27  
 4 Leeds City B [  9, 12, 15] 36  
 5 Rotherham [ 13, 17, 21] 51  
 6 Holmfirth B [ 16, 18, 19] 53  
 7 Leeds City C [ 20, 24, 25] 69  
      
 The scores of B, C Teams etc are included for interest,   
 but no Club may receive more than one set of prizes.   
      
 Results Program © G. S. Brock 2005   
      

 
 
 
 
 



Yorkshire County Road Races        

Don Valley Stadium      17 September 2005   

Under 15 Girls Race         
Pos No Name Team Time  Pos No Name Team Time  
            
1 53 A McGivern Holmfirth 11.25  26 81 E Pelucci Scarborough 13.34  
2 77 A Wheatman Scarborough 11.36  27 145 E Dooley Hallamshire 13.43  
3 79 R Kitchen Scarborough 11.40  28 135 M Brooksbank Barnsley 13.47  
4 55 B Pettit Holmfirth 11.53  29 83 R Harrison Skyrac 13.53  
5 94 A Vernon Chesterfield 11.53  30 73 R Middleton Rotherham 13.54  
6 62 H Seddon Leeds City 12.06  31 133 B Ball Barnsley 13.58  
7 58 S Stead Holmfirth 12.08  32 66 J Liversage Leeds City 14.03  
8 72 S Burns Rotherham 12.09  33 52 V Dewar-Fowler Holmfirth 14.05  
9 148 R Newton Hallamshire 12.14  34 60 J Mullinger Holmfirth 14.05  
10 95 K Harris Hull Achilles 12.16  35 89 S Higgins Wakefield 14.12  
11 71 L Spence Rotherham 12.22  36 150 F Wiles Hallamshire 14.17  
12 78 A Bridgeman Scarborough 12.23  37 70 L Turner Leeds City 14.20  
13 56 S Simmons Holmfirth 12.27  38 68 R Trudgen Leeds City 14.24  
14 142 K Hewitson Hallamshire 12.31  39 67 H Flanagan Leeds City 14.37  
15 96 B Harris Hull Achilles 12.34  40 136 C Worth Barnsley 14.43  
16 97 R Logan Hull Achilles 12.41  41 75 R Lanchley Rotherham 14.49  
17 80 R Gyte Scarborough 12.52  42 57 E Sheard Holmfirth 14.58  
18 149 R Upton Hallamshire 12.57  43 134 K Ellis Barnsley 15.01  
19 143 K Russell Hallamshire 12.59  44 69 S Waterhouse Leeds City 15.10  
20 64 J Dobson Leeds City 13.01  45 147 S Beech Hallamshire 15.21  
21 146 N Birch Hallamshire 13.05  46 93 P Calvert Wakefield 15.22  
22 91 C Hillerby Wakefield 13.11  47 144 C Clarke Hallamshire 15.27  
23 88 A Adie Wakefield 13.21  48 152 T Tomour Hallamshire 15.30  
24 90 L Timms Wakefield 13.27  49 98 A England Hull Achilles 15.50  
25 63 J Best Leeds City 13.29        
            

 Team Result          
 Pos Team Counters   Total      
 1 Holmfirth [  1,  4,  7]   12      
 2 Scarborough [  2,  3, 12]   17      
 3 Hull Achilles [ 10, 15, 16]   41      
 4 Hallamshire [  9, 14, 18]   41      
 5 Rotherham [  8, 11, 30]   49      
 6 Leeds City [  6, 20, 25]   51      
 7 Hallamshire B [ 19, 21, 27]   67      
 8 Wakefield [ 22, 23, 24]   69      
 9 Holmfirth B [ 13, 33, 34]   80      
 10 Barnsley [ 28, 31, 40]   99      
 11 Leeds City B [ 32, 37, 38]   107      
 12 Hallamshire C [ 36, 45, 47]   128      
            
 The scores of B, C Teams etc are included for interest,      
 but no Club may receive more than one set of prizes.      
            
 Results Program © G. S. Brock 2005         
            
 
 



Yorkshire County Road Races   

Don Valley Stadium 17 September 2005  

Under 15 Boys Race    
      
Pos No Name Team Time  
1 49 R Spooner Hallamshire 10.21  
2 17 M Milsom Hallamshire 10.43  
3 30 G Belcher Leeds City 10.56  
4 46 B Homer Wakefield 10.59  
5 25 L Christoforou Leeds City 11.08  
6 42 R Unsworth Scarborough 11.20  
7 18 T Butler Hallamshire 11.21  
8 34 L Thompson Rotherham 11.36  
9 23 D Davis Leeds City 11.41  
10 31 H Bilton Leeds City 11.43  
11 16 T Rippon Hallamshire 11.44  
12 20 H Thorpe Hallamshire 11.46  
13 44 S Bucknell Wakefield 11.48  
14 10 M Spriggs Holmfirth 11.50  
15 1 C Merrell Barnsley 11.52  
16 33 D Booth Rotherham 12.00  
17 35 M Pirce Rotherham 12.08  
18 14 S Green Hallamshire 12.10  
19 21 H Williams Hallamshire 12.12  
20 22 S Johnson Leeds City 12.18  
21 27 J Kirk Leeds City 12.18  
22 2 L Edwards Barnsley 12.29  
23 15 J Gratton Hallamshire 12.38  
24 37 S Hall Rotherham 12.39  
25 40 O Edwards Scarborough 12.46  
26 11 J Booth Holmfirth 12.50  
27 28 L Allsop Leeds City 13.02  
28 24 M Lunn Leeds City 13.20  
29 32 J Robinson Leeds City 14.05  
30 29 J Fairley Leeds City 15.25  
      

 Team Result    
 Pos Team Counters Total  
 1 Hallamshire [  1,  2,  7] 10  
 2 Leeds City [  3,  5,  9] 17  
 3 Rotherham [  8, 16, 17] 41  
 4 Hallamshire B [ 11, 12, 18] 41  
 5 Leeds City B [ 10, 20, 21] 51  
 6 Leeds City C [ 27, 28, 29] 84  
      
 The scores of B, C Teams etc are included for interest,   
 but no Club may receive more than one set of prizes.   
      
 Results Program © G. S. Brock 2005   
      

 
 
 



Yorkshire County Road Relays  17 September 2005  

Don Valley Stadium     Under 17 Women   
            
1 Rotherham   2 Hallamshire   3 Hallamshire B   
3 J Fawcett 12.48  5 A Wilks 13.10  4 H Clarke 12.51  
2 V France 12.17  4 R Wilks 13.26  3 J Tanker 13.20  
1 N Grant 11.35  3 A Firth 12.30  4 E Clements 13.17  
1 J Allen 12.57  2 A Newton 12.48  3 S Huckerby-Doyle 14.34  
  49.37    51.54    54.02  
            
 Rotherham B    Wakefield    Hull Achilles   
6 L Waddington 14.37  2 K McHale 11.44  1 K Cheshire 11.16  
    1 F Archer 12.45      
    2 S Jones 14.35      
            

 
 

Fastest Overall   Fastest in Leg 1  
1 K Cheshire  (Hull Achilles) 11.16  1 K Cheshire  (Hull Achilles) 11.16 
2 N Grant  (Rotherham) 11.35  2 K McHale  (Wakefield) 11.44 
3 K McHale  (Wakefield) 11.44  3 J Fawcett  (Rotherham) 12.48 
4 V France  (Rotherham) 12.17  4 H Clarke  (Hallamshire B) 12.51 
5 A Firth  (Hallamshire) 12.30  5 A Wilks  (Hallamshire) 13.10 
6 F Archer  (Wakefield) 12.45  6 L Waddington  (Rotherham B) 14.37 
7 A Newton  (Hallamshire) 12.48     
8 J Fawcett  (Rotherham) 12.48     
9 H Clarke  (Hallamshire B) 12.51     
10 J Allen  (Rotherham) 12.57     
       
Fastest in Leg 2   Fastest in Leg 3  
1 V France  (Rotherham) 12.17  1 N Grant  (Rotherham) 11.35 
2 F Archer  (Wakefield) 12.45  2 A Firth  (Hallamshire) 12.30 
3 J Tanker  (Hallamshire B) 13.20  3 E Clements  (Hallamshire B) 13.17 
4 R Wilks  (Hallamshire) 13.26  4 S Jones  (Wakefield) 14.35 
       
       
Fastest in Leg 4      
1 A Newton  (Hallamshire) 12.48     
2 J Allen  (Rotherham) 12.57     
3 S Huckerby-Doyle  (Hallamshire B) 14.34     
       
Program for Results © G. S. Brock  2005     
selbybrock@blueyonder.co.uk      
       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Yorkshire County Road Relays  17 September 2005  

Don Valley Stadium     Under 17 Men   
            
1 Leeds City   2 Hallamshire   3 Halifax   
1 O Ziff 10.28  4 N Hussain 10.36  5 J Hare 10.37  
1 J Wilkinson 10.16  2 L Stafford 10.34  4 S Dearden 11.00  
1 J Lavin 10.40  2 A Waterhouse 10.46  4 M Hallinan 11.12  
1 J Townsend 10.33  2 G McGuire 11.09  3 O Smith 10.57  
  41.57    43.05    43.46  
            
4 Scarborough   5 Holmfirth   6 Leeds City B   
6 J Kraft 10.39  3 M Johnson 10.31  7 J Partridge 11.28  
5 T Rose 11.11  3 M Jones 10.40  6 M Salter 11.02  
5 B Proctor 11.12  3 R Smith 10.54  6 M Williams 10.52  
4 J Sharpe 11.07  5 T Smeaton 12.23  6 A Plews 14.02  
  44.09    44.28    47.24  
            
 Barnsley    Hull Achilles       
8 S Cutt 11.35  2 F Anderson 10.29      
7 P Byron 11.32          
            

 
 

Fastest Overall   Fastest in Leg 1   
1 J Wilkinson  (Leeds City) 10.16  1 O Ziff  (Leeds City) 10.28  
2 O Ziff  (Leeds City) 10.28  2 F Anderson  (Hull Achilles) 10.29  
3 F Anderson  (Hull Achilles) 10.29  3 M Johnson  (Holmfirth) 10.31  
4 M Johnson  (Holmfirth) 10.31  4 N Hussain  (Hallamshire) 10.36  
5 J Townsend  (Leeds City) 10.33  5 J Hare  (Halifax) 10.37  
6 L Stafford  (Hallamshire) 10.34  6 J Kraft  (Scarborough) 10.39  
7 N Hussain  (Hallamshire) 10.36  7 J Partridge  (Leeds City B) 11.28  
8 J Hare  (Halifax) 10.37  8 S Cutt  (Barnsley) 11.35  
9 J Kraft  (Scarborough) 10.39      
10 J Lavin  (Leeds City) 10.40      
        
Fastest in Leg 2   Fastest in Leg 3   
1 J Wilkinson  (Leeds City) 10.16  1 J Lavin  (Leeds City) 10.40  
2 L Stafford  (Hallamshire) 10.34  2 A Waterhouse  (Hallamshire) 10.46  
3 M Jones  (Holmfirth) 10.40  3 M Williams  (Leeds City B) 10.52  
4 S Dearden  (Halifax) 11.00  4 R Smith  (Holmfirth) 10.54  
5 M Salter  (Leeds City B) 11.02  5 B Proctor  (Scarborough) 11.12  

6 T Rose  (Scarborough) 11.11  6 M Hallinan  (Halifax) 11.12  

7 P Byron (Barnsley) 11.32      
        
Fastest in Leg 4       
1 J Townsend  (Leeds City) 10.33      
2 O Smith  (Halifax) 10.57      
3 J Sharpe  (Scarborough) 11.07      
4 G McGuire  (Hallamshire) 11.09      
5 T Smeaton  (Holmfirth) 12.23      
6 A Plews  (Leeds City B) 14.02      
        

 



Yorkshire County Road Relays  17 September 2005  

Don Valley Stadium     Junior/Senior Women  
            
1 Hallamshire   2 Wakefield   3 Bingley   
6 J Seymour 11.45  1 P Thackray 10.46  4 S Cariss 11.40  
4 N Squires 11.30  1 A Dickie 11.17  5 S Taylor 11.53  
2 L Such 10.40  1 S Griffiths 11.50  6 R Smith 12.40  
1 A Westley 10.51  2 J O'Mara 11.34  3 S Becconsall 11.36  
  44.46    45.27    47.49  
            
4 Rotherham   5 Wakefield B   6 Leeds City   
3 J Blizard 10.59  8 S Marshall 11.59  2 A Gostling 10.58  
3 L Gibson 12.08  7 H Singleton 12.01  2 L Young 11.56  
3 S Bellamy 12.31  5 S Beevers 11.52  4 S Whitley 12.53  
4 A Cavell 12.28  5 C Sykes 12.24  6 J Harrison 12.45  
  48.06    48.16    48.32  
            
7 Holmfirth   8 Horsforth   9 Hallamshire B   
5 D Waite 11.44  11 S Fotherby 12.20  7 J Wilson 11.51  
6 C Leaver 12.01  12 S Blackburn 13.14  8 J Whitehead 12.19  
7 J France 12.56  9 H Sly 11.42  8 J Chambers 13.04  
7 N Holdsworth 12.18  8 M Hart 12.03  9 R Elder 13.13  
  48.59    49.19    50.27  
            
10 Barnsley   11 Rotherham B   12 Holmfirth B   
10 B Massey 12.19  12 J Hindley 12.29  13 L Ewart 12.57  
9 J Wakeman 12.45  10 H Garrison 12.52  13 K Farquhar 13.09  
10 L Hardwick 13.08  12 S Burton 13.36  13 H Pettit 13.30  
10 L Westlake 13.19  11 G Taylor 12.39  12 K Walshaw 13.18  
  51.31    51.36    52.54  
            
13 Hull Achilles   14 Holmfirth C   15 Barnsley B   
9 C Morley 12.06  16 D Hartley 13.54  14 A Harrison 13.24  
11 J Morley 13.16  14 J Johnson 13.13  16 M Harrison 14.25  
11 M Harris 13.28  14 B Hoyland 13.17  15 H Jones 14.53  
13 D Fulston 14.11  14 J Green 14.41  15 A Bennett 15.26  
  53.01    55.05    58.08  
            
16 Spenborough   17 City of Sheffield   18 Longwood   
20 H Pike 15.29  18 L Lee 14.40  17 B Walsh 13.54  
19 C Byrne 14.58  17 H Rennard 14.33  18 K Mitchell 15.54  
17 L Milthorpe 13.59  16 H Elleker 14.33  18 L Brewis 15.53  
16 S Milthorpe 14.41  17 K MacDonald 17.14  18 S Pickersgill 16.25  
  59.07    61.00    62.06  
            
19 Spenborough B    Hallamshire C       
19 J Carter 15.26  15 R Stubbs 13.42      
20 F Wilkinson 16.06  15 R Gregory 13.50      
19 S Jones 16.10          
19 A Pearson 17.15          
  64.57          
            
 Program for Results © G. S. Brock  2005       
 selbybrock@blueyonder.co.uk         
            

 
 
 



Fastest Overall   Fastest in Leg 1   
1 L Such  (Hallamshire) 10.40  1 P Thackray  (Wakefield) 10.46  
2 P Thackray  (Wakefield) 10.46  2 A Gostling  (Leeds City) 10.58  
3 A Westley  (Hallamshire) 10.51  3 J Blizard  (Rotherham) 10.59  
4 A Gostling  (Leeds City) 10.58  4 S Cariss  (Bingley) 11.40  
5 J Blizard  (Rotherham) 10.59  5 D Waite  (Holmfirth) 11.44  
6 A Dickie  (Wakefield) 11.17  6 J Seymour  (Hallamshire) 11.45  
7 N Squires  (Hallamshire) 11.30  7 J Wilson  (Hallamshire B) 11.51  
8 J O'Mara  (Wakefield) 11.34  8 S Marshall  (Wakefield B) 11.59  
9 S Becconsall  (Bingley) 11.36  9 C Morley  (Hull Achilles) 12.06  
10 S Cariss  (Bingley) 11.40  10 B Massey  (Barnsley) 12.19  
        
Fastest in Leg 2   Fastest in Leg 3   
1 A Dickie  (Wakefield) 11.17  1 L Such  (Hallamshire) 10.40  
2 N Squires  (Hallamshire) 11.30  2 H Sly  (Horsforth) 11.42  
3 S Taylor  (Bingley) 11.53  3 S Griffiths  (Wakefield) 11.50  
4 L Young  (Leeds City) 11.56  4 S Beevers  (Wakefield B) 11.52  
5 C Leaver  (Holmfirth) 12.01  5 S Bellamy  (Rotherham) 12.31  
6 H Singleton  (Wakefield B) 12.01  6 R Smith  (Bingley) 12.40  
7 L Gibson  (Rotherham) 12.08  7 S Whitley  (Leeds City) 12.53  
8 J Whitehead  (Hallamshire B) 12.19  8 J France  (Holmfirth) 12.56  
9 J Wakeman  (Barnsley) 12.45  9 J Chambers  (Hallamshire B) 13.04  
10 H Garrison  (Rotherham B) 12.52  10 L Hardwick  (Barnsley) 13.08  
        
Fastest in Leg 4       
1 A Westley  (Hallamshire) 10.51      
2 J O'Mara  (Wakefield) 11.34      
3 S Becconsall  (Bingley) 11.36      
4 M Hart  (Horsforth) 12.03      
5 N Holdsworth  (Holmfirth) 12.18      
6 C Sykes  (Wakefield B) 12.24      
7 A Cavell  (Rotherham) 12.28      
8 G Taylor  (Rotherham B) 12.39      
9 J Harrison  (Leeds City) 12.45      
10 R Elder  (Hallamshire B) 13.13      
        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Yorkshire County Road Relays  17 September 2005 
Don Valley Stadium     Junior/Senior Men 

 
1 Hallamshire   2 Leeds City   3 Bingley   
4 G Keight 20.14  6 A Osborne 20.27  1 I Holmes 19.42  
1 O Williams 20.05  4 R England 21.13  2 A Johnson 21.00  
1 M Broadhead 20.47  2 M Hilton 19.45  3 A Peace 21.03  
1 A Dyson 20.18  2 M Clough 20.19  3 J Cordingley 20.22  
1 A Thake 19.53  2 M Farran 21.09  3 S McDonald 20.57  
1 R Baker 20.54  2 K Ritchie 20.31  3 J Convery 21.08  
  122.11    123.24    124.12  
            
4 Otley   5 Holmfirth   6 Rotherham   
8 J Noon 21.15  2 D Watson 19.50  12 D Nuttall 21.57  
7 J Parapia 21.21  3 M Dewhirst 21.12  10 S Mounsey 21.28  
5 I Fisher 19.41  4 J Heywood 21.00  13 J Gavelle 23.13  
4 M Cox 20.07  5 A Shaw 21.33  8 J Thewlis 20.22  
4 N Cayton 22.22  5 J Ewart 22.27  6 R Harris 20.29  
4 A Robertshaw 21.35  5 R South 22.16  6 M Ruddleston 21.22  
  126.21    128.18    128.51  
            
7 Hallamshire B   8 Keighley & Craven  9 York Acorn   
11 G Turner 21.51  3 W Smith 20.10  5 A Hilton 20.20  
9 J Cox 21.31  8 A McLean 22.45  5 A Normandale 21.45  
7 P Johnson 20.50  8 M Gvero 21.54  9 D Isherwood 22.46  
6 D Nolan 21.33  7 A Jones 21.43  9 M Raynes 22.24  
7 R O'Toole 22.05  8 D Scholes 22.31  9 M Kirby 23.06  
7 M Sprot 22.49  8 S MacDermot 23.03  9 S Simpson 22.22  
  130.39    132.06    132.43  
            
10 City of Sheffield   11 Barnsley   12 Knavesmire   
9 J Cordwell 21.42  15 P Pickup 22.04  7 C Brooks 20.39  
6 D Newbould 20.41  12 P Goodall 21.28  11 B Atkinson 22.51  
6 N Swift 21.26  12 R Elstone 22.43  11 G Hawking 22.17  
10 J Turner 23.36  11 D Brooksbank 21.48  12 D Hendley 23.09  
10 M Levery 23.12  11 D Cooper 23.34  13 S Cook 25.03  
10 K Dowling 25.13  11 A Waters 25.20  12 D Elser 23.59  
  135.50    136.57    137.58  
            
13 Longwood   14 Wakefield   15 Horsforth   
13 C Miller 21.59  19 P McNamara 23.26  21 M Springer 24.04  
15 D Kennedy 23.07  16 S Tibbs 22.00  18 D Maycock 22.13  
14 T Wright 23.18  16 T White 23.57  15 M Senior 22.43  
13 D Hinchcliffe 21.22  16 M Dodsworth 24.12  15 A Teanby 24.14  
12 N Watson 23.47  14 D Bratisford 23.27  18 S Parsons 27.32  

13 A Norgate 24.43  14 C Price 21.19  15 P Wright 24.53  

  138.16    138.21    139.08  

            
16 Askern   17 Askern B   18 City of Sheffield B   
25 G Stimpson 26.20  24 P Burt 26.05  23 J Lee 24.40  
24 P Clements 23.08  25 D Bullock 27.20  23 N Kent 23.56  
21 T Vout 22.55  24 S Williams 25.44  23 M Plint 24.31  
19 K Bertie 23.58  22 P Tordoff 28.39  20 M Taylor 24.38  
15 P Collingwood 23.05  21 G Werrett 26.44  19 L Morton 26.26  
16 G Goodwin 25.34  17 S Ferron 26.13  18 A Bamford 29.51  
  139.49    140.28    144.06  



 
Junior/Senior Men   page 2          
            
19 Skyrac   20 Keighley & Craven B  21 Otley B   
14 N Howard 22.01  10 D Shaw 21.50  18 H Jeffrey 22.24  
 P Wade dnf  17 P Crabtree 23.55  19 J Armitstead 24.22  
22 G Good 25.57  20 S Brock 26.27  19 J Mick 24.19  
21 P Jeavons 29.44  18 M Clarkson 23.47  17 C Carver 24.07  
20 J Middleborough 30.06  16 R Fairhurst 24.31  17 H Pearson 25.18  
19 T Agar 31.08  20 P Hindle 23.52  21 R Hawksby 25.58  
  145.23    144.22    146.28  
            
 Hallamshire C    Leeds City B    Rotherham B   
16 C Smith 22.10  17 A Whitley 22.14  20 T Eastwood 23.39  
14 A Raynes 22.45  13 R Plummer 21.46  22 D Donaldson 23.56  
    10 T Wilks 21.03  18 D Storey 23.20  
            
 Spenborough           
22 S Hudson 24.33          
20 M Nagy 22.20          
17 D Stewart 23.07          
14 P Sutcliffe 23.07          
            

 
 

Yorkshire County Road Relays  
Don Valley Stadium   
Leg 1     
Pos Name Team Tot Time True Time Prev Pos 
1 I Holmes Bingley 19.42 19.42  
2 D Watson Holmfirth 19.50 19.50  
3 W Smith Keighley & Craven 20.10 20.10  
4 G Keight Hallamshire 20.14 20.14  
5 A Hilton York Acorn 20.20 20.20  
6 A Osborne Leeds City 20.27 20.27  
7 C Brooks Knavesmire 20.39 20.39  
8 J Noon Otley 21.15 21.15  
9 J Cordwell City of Sheffield 21.42 21.42  
10 D Shaw Keighley & Craven B 21.50 21.50  
11 G Turner Hallamshire B 21.51 21.51  
12 D Nuttall Rotherham 21.57 21.57  
13 C Miller Longwood 21.59 21.59  
14 N Howard Skyrac 22.01 22.01  
15 P Pickup Barnsley 22.04 22.04  
16 C Smith Hallamshire C 22.10 22.10  
17 A Whitley Leeds City B 22.14 22.14  
18 H Jeffrey Otley B 22.24 22.24  
19 P McNamara Wakefield 23.26 23.26  
20 T Eastwood Rotherham B 23.39 23.39  
21 M Springer Horsforth 24.04 24.04  
22 S Hudson Spenborough 24.33 24.33  
23 J Lee City of Sheffield B 24.40 24.40  
24 P Burt Askern B 26.05 26.05  
25 G Stimpson Askern 26.20 26.20  
      

 
 



Leg 2     
Pos Name Team Tot Time True Time Prev Pos 
1 O Williams Hallamshire 40.19 20.05 4 
2 A Johnson Bingley 40.42 21.00 1 
3 M Dewhirst Holmfirth 41.02 21.12 2 
4 R England Leeds City 41.40 21.13 6 
5 A Normandale York Acorn 42.05 21.45 5 
6 D Newbould City of Sheffield 42.23 20.41 9 
7 J Parapia Otley 42.36 21.21 8 
8 A McLean Keighley & Craven 42.55 22.45 3 
9 J Cox Hallamshire B 43.22 21.31 11 
10 S Mounsey Rotherham 43.25 21.28 12 
11 B Atkinson Knavesmire 43.30 22.51 7 
12 P Goodall Barnsley 43.32 21.28 15 
13 R Plummer Leeds City B 44.00 21.46 17 
14 A Raynes Hallamshire C 44.55 22.45 16 
15 D Kennedy Longwood 45.06 23.07 13 
16 S Tibbs Wakefield 45.26 22.00 19 
17 P Crabtree Keighley & Craven B 45.45 23.55 10 
18 D Maycock Horsforth 46.17 22.13 21 
19 J Armitstead Otley B 46.46 24.22 18 
20 M Nagy Spenborough 46.53 22.20 22 
21 P Wade Skyrac 47.00 24.59 14 
22 D Donaldson Rotherham B 47.35 23.56 20 
23 N Kent City of Sheffield B 48.36 23.56 23 
24 P Clements Askern 49.28 23.08 25 
25 D Bullock Askern B 53.25 27.20 24 
      

 
Leg 3     
Pos Name Team Tot Time True Time Prev Pos 
1 M Broadhead Hallamshire 61.06 20.47 1 
2 M Hilton Leeds City 61.25 19.45 4 
3 A Peace Bingley 61.45 21.03 2 
4 J Heywood Holmfirth 62.02 21.00 3 
5 I Fisher Otley 62.17 19.41 7 
6 N Swift City of Sheffield 63.49 21.26 6 
7 P Johnson Hallamshire B 64.12 20.50 9 
8 M Gvero Keighley & Craven 64.49 21.54 8 
9 D Isherwood York Acorn 64.51 22.46 5 
10 T Wilks Leeds City B 65.03 21.03 13 
11 G Hawking Knavesmire 65.47 22.17 11 
12 R Elstone Barnsley 66.15 22.43 12 
13 J Gavelle Rotherham 66.38 23.13 10 
14 T Wright Longwood 68.24 23.18 15 
15 M Senior Horsforth 69.00 22.43 18 
16 T White Wakefield 69.23 23.57 16 
17 D Stewart Spenborough 70.00 23.07 20 
18 D Storey Rotherham B 70.55 23.20 22 
19 J Mick Otley B 71.05 24.19 19 
20 S Brock Keighley & Craven B 72.12 26.27 17 
21 T Vout Askern 72.23 22.55 24 
22 G Good Skyrac 72.57 25.57 21 
23 M Plint City of Sheffield B 73.07 24.31 23 
24 S Williams Askern B 79.09 25.44 25 
      

 
 



Leg 4     
Pos Name Team Tot Time True Time Prev Pos 
1 A Dyson Hallamshire 81.24 20.18 1 
2 M Clough Leeds City 81.44 20.19 2 
3 J Cordingley Bingley 82.07 20.22 3 
4 M Cox Otley 82.24 20.07 5 
5 A Shaw Holmfirth 83.35 21.33 4 
6 D Nolan Hallamshire B 85.45 21.33 7 
7 A Jones Keighley & Craven 86.32 21.43 8 
8 J Thewlis Rotherham 87.00 20.22 13 
9 M Raynes York Acorn 87.15 22.24 9 
10 J Turner City of Sheffield 87.25 23.36 6 
11 D Brooksbank Barnsley 88.03 21.48 12 
12 D Hendley Knavesmire 88.56 23.09 11 
13 D Hinchcliffe Longwood 89.46 21.22 14 
14 P Sutcliffe Spenborough 93.07 23.07 17 
15 A Teanby Horsforth 93.14 24.14 15 
16 M Dodsworth Wakefield 93.35 24.12 16 
17 C Carver Otley B 95.12 24.07 19 
18 M Clarkson Keighley & Craven B 95.59 23.47 20 
19 K Bertie Askern 96.21 23.58 21 
20 M Taylor City of Sheffield B 97.45 24.38 23 
21 P Jeavons Skyrac 102.41 29.44 22 
22 P Tordoff Askern B 107.48 28.39 24 
      

 
Leg 5     
Pos Name Team Tot Time True Time Prev Pos 
1 A Thake Hallamshire 101.17 19.53 1 
2 M Farran Leeds City 102.53 21.09 2 
3 S McDonald Bingley 103.04 20.57 3 
4 N Cayton Otley 104.46 22.22 4 
5 J Ewart Holmfirth 106.02 22.27 5 
6 R Harris Rotherham 107.29 20.29 8 
7 R O'Toole Hallamshire B 107.50 22.05 6 
8 D Scholes Keighley & Craven 109.03 22.31 7 
9 M Kirby York Acorn 110.21 23.06 9 
10 M Levery City of Sheffield 110.37 23.12 10 
11 D Cooper Barnsley 111.37 23.34 11 
12 N Watson Longwood 113.33 23.47 13 
13 S Cook Knavesmire 113.59 25.03 12 
14 D Bratisford Wakefield 117.02 23.27 16 
15 P Collingwood Askern 119.26 23.05 19 
16 R Fairhurst Keighley & Craven B 120.30 24.31 18 
17 H Pearson Otley B 120.30 25.18 17 
18 S Parsons Horsforth 120.46 27.32 15 
19 L Morton City of Sheffield B 124.11 26.26 20 
20 J Middleborough Skyrac 132.47 30.06 21 
21 G Werrett Askern B 134.32 26.44 22 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Leg 6     
Pos Name Team Tot Time True Time Prev Pos 
1 R Baker Hallamshire 122.11 20.54 1 
2 K Ritchie Leeds City 123.24 20.31 2 
3 J Convery Bingley 124.12 21.08 3 
4 A Robertshaw Otley 126.21 21.35 4 
5 R South Holmfirth 128.18 22.16 5 
6 M Ruddleston Rotherham 128.51 21.22 6 
7 M Sprot Hallamshire B 130.39 22.49 7 
8 S MacDermot Keighley & Craven 132.06 23.03 8 
9 S Simpson York Acorn 132.43 22.22 9 
10 K Dowling City of Sheffield 135.50 25.13 10 
11 A Waters Barnsley 136.57 25.20 11 
12 D Elser Knavesmire 137.58 23.59 13 
13 A Norgate Longwood 138.16 24.43 12 
14 C Price Wakefield 138.21 21.19 14 
15 P Wright Horsforth 139.08 24.53 18 
16 G Goodwin Askern 139.49 25.34 15 
17 S Ferron Askern B 140.28 26.13 21 
18 A Bamford City of Sheffield B 144.06 29.51 19 
19 T Agar Skyrac 145.23 31.08 20 
20 P Hindle Keighley & Craven B 144.22 23.52 16 
21 R Hawksby Otley B 146.28 25.58 17 
      
Program for Results © G. S. Brock  2005    
     

 
Fastest Overall   Fastest in Leg 1 
1 I Fisher  (Otley) 19.41  1 I Holmes  (Bingley) 
2 I Holmes  (Bingley) 19.42  2 D Watson  (Holmfirth) 
3 M Hilton  (Leeds City ) 19.45  3 W Smith  (Keighley & Craven) 
4 D Watson  (Holmfirth) 19.50  4 G Keight  (Hallamshire) 
5 A Thake  (Hallamshire) 19.53  5 A Hilton  (York Acorn) 
6 A Bamford  (City of Sheffield B) 19.55  6 A Osborne  (Leeds City ) 
7 O Williams  (Hallamshire) 20.05  7 C Brooks  (Knavesmire) 
8 W Smith  (Keighley & Craven) 20.10  8 J Noon  (Otley) 
9 A Dyson  (Hallamshire) 20.18  9 J Cordwell  (City of Sheffield) 
10 M Clough  (Leeds City ) 20.19  10 D Shaw  (Keighley & Craven B) 
      
Fastest in Leg 2   Fastest in Leg 3 
1 O Williams  (Hallamshire) 20.05  1 I Fisher  (Otley) 
2 D Newbould  (City of Sheffield) 20.41  2 M Hilton  (Leeds City ) 
3 A Johnson  (Bingley) 21.00  3 M Broadhead  (Hallamshire) 
4 M Dewhirst  (Holmfirth) 21.12  4 P Johnson  (Hallamshire B) 
5 R England  (Leeds City ) 21.13  5 J Heywood  (Holmfirth) 
6 J Parapia  (Otley) 21.21  6 A Peace  (Bingley) 
7 P Goodall  (Barnsley ) 21.28  7 T Wilks  (Leeds City B) 
8 S Mounsey  (Rotherham) 21.28  8 N Swift  (City of Sheffield) 
9 J Cox  (Hallamshire B) 21.31  9 M Gvero  (Keighley & Craven) 
10 A Normandale  (York Acorn) 21.45  10 G Hawking  (Knavesmire) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fastest in Leg 4   Fastest in Leg 5 
1 M Cox  (Otley) 20.07  1 A Thake  (Hallamshire) 
2 A Dyson  (Hallamshire) 20.18  2 R Harris  (Rotherham) 
3 M Clough  (Leeds City ) 20.19  3 S McDonald  (Bingley) 
4 J Cordingley  (Bingley) 20.22  4 M Farran  (Leeds City ) 
5 J Thewlis  (Rotherham) 20.22  5 R O'Toole  (Hallamshire B) 
6 D Hinchcliffe  (Longwood) 21.22  6 N Cayton  (Otley) 
7 A Shaw  (Holmfirth) 21.33  7 J Ewart  (Holmfirth) 
8 D Nolan  (Hallamshire B) 21.33  8 D Scholes  (Keighley & Craven) 
9 A Jones  (Keighley & Craven) 21.43  9 P Collingwood  (Askern) 
10 D Brooksbank  (Barnsley ) 21.48  10 M Kirby  (York Acorn) 
      
Fastest in Leg 6     
1 A Bamford  (City of Sheffield B) 19.55    
2 G Goodwin  (Askern) 20.23    
3 K Ritchie  (Leeds City ) 20.31    
4 R Baker  (Hallamshire) 20.54    
5 J Convery  (Bingley) 21.08    

6 C Price  (Wakefield) 21.19    

7 M Ruddleston  (Rotherham) 21.22    

8 A Robertshaw (Otley) 21.35    
9 S Simpson (York Acorn) 22.22    
10 M Sprot (Hallamshire B) 22.49    
      

 


